
Prattville Police Department 

Crime Victim  
Rights and Resources 

Information 

CASE #: 

OFFICER: 

BADGE #: 

IMPORTANT CONTACT NUMBERS 

334-595-0208 

9-1-1 

334-361-9911 

334-595-0259 

334-595-0230 

334-595-0240 

334-595-0204 

334-595-0226 

334-595-0227 

 334-595-0450 

334-567-2237 

 

334-361-2500 

334-567-5546 

334-325-4718 

334-514-3200 

866-456-4995 

334-215-7867 

24/7 CRISIS LINES 

Suicide & Crisis Hotline 

National Domestic Violence Hotline 

Human Trafficking Hotline   

National Sexual Assault Hotline 

Central Alabama Crisis Center  

One Family Justice Center Crisis Line 

Stand Together Against Rape (STAR) Line 

Family Sunshine Center 

VOCAL Crime Victims Crisis Line 

ROSS Substance Abuse Hotline 

Veterans Crisis Line 

KNOW YOUR VICTIMS’ RIGHTS 

In accordance with the Alabama Victims’ Rights Laws statute 
(Section 15-23-62), the Prattville Police Department and all 
other law enforcement agencies in Alabama are required to 
provide victims of crime with the information referenced   
below within 72 hours after initial contact, unless the victim is 
unavailable or incapacitated as result of a crime committed 
against them: 
 

1. The availability of emergency and crisis services. 

2. The availability of violent crime victims’ compensation 
benefits and the name, address, and telephone number of 
the Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission. 

3. The name of the law enforcement officer and telephone 
number of the law enforcement agency with the following 
statement attached:  “If within 60 days you are not notified 
of an arrest in your case, you may call the telephone 
number of the law enforcement agency for the status of 
the case.” 

4. The procedural steps involved in criminal prosecution. 

5. The rights authorized by the Alabama Constitution on 
rights of victims, including a form to invoke these rights. 

6. The existence and eligibility requirements of restitution 
and compensation pursuant to Section 15-18-65 et. seq. 
and Section 15-23-1 et. seq. 

7. A recommended procedure if the victim is subjected to 
threats or intimidation. 

8. The name and telephone number of the office of the  
prosecuting attorney to contact for further information. 

9-8-8 

800-799-7233 

888-373-7888 

800-656-4673 

205-323-7777 

800-650-6522 

334-213-1227 

334-263-0218 

800-239-3219 

844-307-1760 

9-8-8, press ‘1’ 

Prattville Police Department Front Desk 

Emergency/Crimes in Progress  

Non-Emergency Dispatch Line 

PPD Secret Witness Hotline 

PPD Patrol/Traffic Division 

PPD Criminal Investigative Division 

PPD Administrative/Records Division 

PPD Domestic Violence (DV) Unit 
 

Prattville Municipal Court 

19th Circuit District Attorney Office 

           (Autauga, Elmore, Chilton) 

Autauga County Sherriff's Office 

Elmore County Sherriff's Office 

Autauga County DHR After-Hours/Emergency 

Elmore County DHR After-Hours/Emergency 

Legal Services Alabama 

Central Alabama CrimeStoppers 

Alabama Crime Victims  
Compensation Commission 

1-800-541-9388 

acvcc.state.al.us 

 

 

Alabama Attorney General’s Office  
Victim Assistance 

1-800-626-7676 

alabama.gov/victimassistance 

Find more information by either visiting our 
website, social media or scanning this QR 
code. 

prattvilleal.gov/departments/police-department/ 



ADDITIONAL RESOURCES 

800-392-8011 

334-676-6002 

334-223-3213 

334-620-3980 

800-225-5324 

866-347-2423   

877-623-3435 

800-843-5678       
 

800-725-2769 

877-512-3857 

2-1-1 

 

ALEA Crime Hotline 

ALEA Troopers and License Offices 

Alabama Anti-Human Trafficking Alliance 

American Red Cross 

FBI Tipline 

Homeland Security Investigations Tipline 

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD) 

National Center for Missing and Exploited       
Children (NCMEC) TipLine 

Salvation Army 

Social Security 

United Way 

 

PROTECTION ORDERS 

Under the Alabama Protection from Abuse (PFA) Act, you 
may apply for a civil protective order which can include, but 
not limited to: 

 Restrain an abuser from committing or threatening to 
commit abuse to you and/or your children. 

 Remove an abuser from your residence, regardless of 
who owns the residence 

 Order an abuser from entering your home, school, 
business, place of employment or other designated 
places. 

 Award you temporary custody of any minor children 
and establish reasonable visitation rights. 

 Other relief as necessary to provide you safety and 
protection.  Emergency temporary protection orders 
may be requested if needed. 

Forms may be obtained at the Circuit Clerk’s office in each 
county.  Orders issued under this act are civil in nature, 
temporary and only effective for one year.  To be effective, it 
must be served on the abuser.  If the abuser violates the 
order after being served, he/she may be punished for civil 
contempt and/or criminal contempt of court, which may 
result in a fine and/or jail. 

 Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault 
If you are the victim of Domestic Violence or Sexual       
Assault, it is important to immediately seek medical care 
and contact your local law enforcement agency. 

 Mental Health 

Suicide and Crisis Hotline       
 988lifeline.org 

Montgomery Carastar Crisis Center 

 carastar.org 

National Alliance on Mental Health Illness 
(NAMI) Alabama                                           
 namialabama.org                        Hotline 

                         Montgomery Area 

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 

Administration  (SAMSHA)          Hotline 

 samhsa.gov           Text Zip Code for Services         

 Drug and Alcohol Abuse 

844-307-1760 

 

 

334-262-1629 

334-262-7477 

877-435-7425 

334-751-2188 

334-458-1013 

205-892-5202 

334-269-2150 

 Elder Abuse, Vulnerable Adults, Veterans 

Fraud, Identity Theft, Financial Scams 

Federal Trade Commission (FTC) 
 reportfraud.ftc.gov 

US DOJ Office of Victims of Crime 

 ovc.ojp.gov 

FBI Internet Crime Complaint Center (IC3) 
 ic3.gov 

Child Abuse/Child Advocacy 

Autauga County DHR                
                                       Emergency     
Elmore County DHR                  
Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) 
Autauga/Chilton                                             
 autaugacasa.org        
River Region (CASA) (Elmore/Montgomery)        
 casaoftheriverregion.org                                     
Butterfly Bridge Child Advocacy Centers  
 butterflybridgecac.org                 Autauga   
                             Chilton (Main Office)  
                                                                       Elmore 

Other Services 

Autauga County Family Support Center 

 

Biohazard Clean-Up Services  

 BioOne Montgomery 

 BioTrauma  

 Aftermath  

 Alabama BioClean 

       
River Region Pregnancy Center 

 rrpregnancycenter.org 

 

VOCAL Angel House   

 vocalonline.org             

To find more information online at our website, 
scan this QR code using your phone’s camera 

334-361-4703 

 

     
334-523-9191 

866-435-7704 

877-692-7289 

866-305-8001 
 

334-365-8266 

 

 

800-239-3219   

  
334-358-5000 

334-325-4718 

334-514-3200 

334-610-5962 

 
334-329-8584 

 

 

334-356-3632 

334-478-4094 

205-755-4205 

                9-8-8 

 

800-408-4197 

 

 
800-950-6264 

334-279-8331 
 

800-662-4357 

453748 

Recovery Organization of Support Specialists 

(ROSS) - Alabama Dept. of Health (ADPH) 
 mh.alabama.gov 

Council on Substance Abuse  

 cosancadd.org        Recovery Support               
                  Opioid Assistance     
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)             
Narcotics Anonymous (NA)            
The Reprieve (Opelika)            
Aletheia House (Montgomery) 

334-358-5000 

334-325-4718 

334-514-3200 

833-372-8311 
9-8-8, press 1 
877-424-3838 

334-358-6746 

334-567-1156 

Autauga County DHR 

      Emergency 

Elmore County DHR 

National Elder Fraud Hotline 

National Veterans Crisis Line 

Veterans Affairs (VA) Homeless Program 

Autauga County Veterans Services 

Elmore County Veterans Services            
          

Family Sunshine Center         
 familysunshine.org            Hotline   
National Domestic Violence Hotline       
 thehotline.org 

National Sexual Assault Hotline      
 ainn.org   
National Human Trafficking Hotline       
 humantraffickinghotline.org               Text     
Alabama Coalition Against Domestic Violence    
 acadv.org 

One Family Justice Center   

 oneplacefjc.org        Child Abuse/DV Hotline    
                                   Sexual Abuse Hotline      

 

334-206-2100 

334-263-0218 

800-799-7233 

 

800-656-4673 

 

888-373-7888 

233733 

800-650-6522 

 

334-262-7378 

800-650-6522 

334-213-1227 

Legal Services Alabama 

Autauga County Circuit Clerk’s Office 

Elmore County Circuit Clerk’s Office 

866-456-4995 

334-358-6801 
334-514-3116 

Need Legal Services or Eviction Assistance? 


