IMPORTANT CONTACT NUMBERS

Prattville Police Department Front Desk	334-595-0208
Emergency/Crimes in Progress	9-1-1
Non-Emergency Dispatch Line	334-361-9911
PPD Secret Witness Hotline	334-595-0259
PPD Patrol/Traffic Division	334-595-0230
PPD Criminal Investigative Division	334-595-0240
PPD Administrative/Records Division	334-595-0204
PPD Domestic Violence (DV) Unit	334-595-0226
	334-595-0227
Prattville Municipal Court	334-595-0450
19th Circuit District Attorney Office (Autauga, Elmore, Chilton)	334-567-2237
Autauga County Sherriff's Office	334-361-2500
Elmore County Sherriff's Office	334-567-5546
Autauga County DHR After-Hours/Emergency	334-325-4718
Elmore County DHR After-Hours/Emergency	334-514-3200
Legal Services Alabama	866-456-4995
Central Alabama CrimeStoppers	334-215-7867

24/7 CRISIS LINES

Suicide & Crisis Hotline	9-8-8
National Domestic Violence Hotline	800-799-7233
Human Trafficking Hotline	888-373-7888
National Sexual Assault Hotline	800-656-4673
Central Alabama Crisis Center	205-323-7777
One Family Justice Center Crisis Line	800-650-6522
Stand Together Against Rape (STAR) Line	334-213-1227
Family Sunshine Center	334-263-0218
VOCAL Crime Victims Crisis Line	800-239-3219
ROSS Substance Abuse Hotline	844-307-1760
Veterans Crisis Line	9-8-8, press '1'





KNOW YOUR VICTIMS' RIGHTS

In accordance with the Alabama Victims' Rights Laws statute (Section 15-23-62), the Prattville Police Department and all other law enforcement agencies in Alabama are required to provide victims of crime with the information referenced below within 72 hours after initial contact, unless the victim is unavailable or incapacitated as result of a crime committed against them:

- 1. The availability of emergency and crisis services.
- The availability of violent crime victims' compensation benefits and the name, address, and telephone number of the Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission.
- 3. The name of the law enforcement officer and telephone number of the law enforcement agency with the following statement attached: "If within 60 days you are not notified of an arrest in your case, you may call the telephone number of the law enforcement agency for the status of the case."
- 4. The procedural steps involved in criminal prosecution.
- 5. The rights authorized by the Alabama Constitution on rights of victims, including a form to invoke these rights.
- 6. The existence and eligibility requirements of restitution and compensation pursuant to Section 15-18-65 et. seq. and Section 15-23-1 et. seq.
- 7. A recommended procedure if the victim is subjected to threats or intimidation.
- 8. The name and telephone number of the office of the prosecuting attorney to contact for further information.

Alabama Crime Victims
Compensation Commission
1-800-541-9388
acycc.state.al.us





Alabama Attorney General's Office
Victim Assistance
1-800-626-7676
alabama.qov/victimassistance



Prattville Police Department

Crime Victim

Rights and Resources

Information

CASE #:		
OFFICER:		
BADGE #:		

Find more information by either visiting our website, social media or scanning this QR code.



prattvilleal.gov/departments/police-department/

Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault

If you are the victim of Domestic Violence or Sexual Assault, it is important to immediately seek medical care and contact your local law enforcement agency.

		334-206-2100
, l	Hotline	334-263-0218
nce Hotline		800-799-7233
t Hotline		800-656-4673
king Hotline		888-373-7888
otline.org	Text	233733
nst Domestic Vi	olence	800-650-6522
One Family Justice Center		
Child Abuse/DV	Hotline	800-650-6522
	nce Hotline Hotline King Hotline otline.org nst Domestic Vi	Hotline Ince Hotline I Hotline

PROTECTION ORDERS

Sexual Abuse Hotline 334-213-1227

Under the Alabama Protection from Abuse (PFA) Act, you may apply for a civil protective order which can include, but not limited to:

- * Restrain an abuser from committing or threatening to commit abuse to you and/or your children.
- * Remove an abuser from your residence, regardless of who owns the residence
- * Order an abuser from entering your home, school, business, place of employment or other designated places.
- * Award you temporary custody of any minor children and establish reasonable visitation rights.
- * Other relief as necessary to provide you safety and protection. Emergency temporary protection orders may be requested if needed.

Forms may be obtained at the Circuit Clerk's office in each county. Orders issued under this act are civil in nature, temporary and only effective for one year. To be effective, it must be served on the abuser. If the abuser violates the order after being served, he/she may be punished for civil contempt and/or criminal contempt of court, which may result in a fine and/or jail.

Need Legal Services or Eviction Assistance?

Legal Services Alabama	866-456-4995
Autauga County Circuit Clerk's Office	334-358-6801
Elmore County Circuit Clerk's Office	334-514-3116

Mental Health

samhsa.gov

22/ 20/ 2100

Suicide and Crisis Hotline		9-8-8
988lifeline.org		
Montgomery Carastar Crisis Cer carastar.org	iter	800-408-4197
National Alliance on Mental Heal	lth Illness	
(NAMI) Alabama		
namialabama.org	Hotline	800-950-6264
M	lontgomery Area	334-279-8331
Substance Abuse and Mental He	alth Services	
Administration (SAMSHA)	Hotline	800-662-4357

Text Zip Code for Services

Drug and Alcohol Abuse

Recovery Organization of Support Specialists (DOCC) Alabama Dont of Health (ADDH)

(RUSS) - Alabama Dept. of Health (ADPH)		
mh.alabama.gov		
Council on Substance Abuse		334-262-1629
cosancadd.org	Recovery Support	334-262-7477
	Opioid Assistance	877-435-7425
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)		334-751-2188
Narcotics Anonymous (NA)		334-458-1013
The Reprieve (Opelika)		205-892-5202
Aletheia House (Montgomery)		334-269-2150

Elder Abuse, Vulnerable Adults, Veterans

Autauga County DHR		334-358-5000
	Emergency	334-325-4718
Elmore County DHR		334-514-3200
National Elder Fraud Hotline		833-372-8311
National Veterans Crisis Line		9-8-8, press 1
Veterans Affairs (VA) Homeless Prog	gram	877-424-3838
Autauga County Veterans Services		334-358-6746
Elmore County Veterans Services		334-567-1156

Fraud, Identity Theft, Financial Scams

Federal Trade Commission (FTC) reportfraud.ftc.gov US DOJ Office of Victims of Crime ovc.oip.aov FBI Internet Crime Complaint Center (IC3)

ic3.gov

To find more information online at our website. scan this QR code using your phone's camera



Child Abuse/Child Advocacy

Autauga County DHR	
Emergency	334-358-5000
Elmore County DHR	334-325-4718
Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)	334-514-3200
Autauga/Chilton	334-610-5962
autaugacasa.org	
River Region (CASA) (Elmore/Montgomery)	334-329-8584
casaoftheriverregion.org	
Butterfly Bridge Child Advocacy Centers	
butterflybridgecac.org Autauga	334-356-3632
Chilton (Main Office)	334-478-4094
Elmore	205-755-4205

VOCAL Angel House

ALEA Crime Hotline

Salvation Army

Social Security

United Way

ALEA Troopers and License Offices

vocalonline.org

453748

844-307-1760

Other Services	
Autauga County Family Support Center	334-361-4703
Biohazard Clean-Up Services	
BioOne Montgomery	334-523-9191
BioTrauma	866-435-7704
Aftermath	877-692-7289
Alabama BioClean	866-305-8001
River Region Pregnancy Center rrpregnancycenter.org	334-365-8266

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

800-239-3219

800-392-8011

334-676-6002

800-725-2769

877-512-3857

2-1-1

Alabama Anti-Human Trafficking Alliance	334-223-3213
American Red Cross	334-620-3980
FBI Tipline	800-225-5324
Homeland Security Investigations Tipline	866-347-2423
Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD)	877-623-3435
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children (NCMEC) TipLine	800-843-5678